RESOLUT_ N OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

WHEREAS the Chairman and Vice Chairman of the Papago Tribal Council have in the past, and presently have, BIA housing assigned for their convenience; and

WHEREAS the Papago Tribe has in the past paid the rent, telephone bills and other associated costs for these houses; and

WHEREAS the Papago Tribal Council feels that this housing is a convenience to the individuals concerned and that they should pay the rent, telephone bills and other associated costs to the BIA:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that starting this date the Chairman and Vice Chairman will, if they continue to utilize this housing, pay all the rent and associated costs such as telephone and electricity from their own resources; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman and Vice Chairman reimburse the Tribe for all such charges as have accrued in the past and been billed to the Papago Tribe.

The foregoing resolution was enacted by the Papago Council on April 24, 1973, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 10 for; 1 against; 3 absent; and 8 not voting, pursuant to authority contained in Article V, Section 2(f) of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as on the date of approval by the Papago Agency Superintendent and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

PAPAGO COUNCIL Augustine B. Chairman NOV 1973 PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA

ATTEST:

Secretary Norris,

APPROVED:

Superintendent

NOV - 9 1973

Date